



2024:UHC:1942-DB

SPA No. 574/2015

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel for
the State/appellant.

Mr. Mohd. Azim, Advocate for the
respondent.

As prayed for, three days' time is granted to
the counsel for the appellant to cure the defects.

(V.K. Bist, J.)

(K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

02.11.2015

NCM: