



CLMA No. 12452 of 2015

In

SPA No. 574 of 2015

Hon'ble V.K.Bist, J.

Hon'ble U.C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel, present for the State/appellants.

Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate, present for the respondents.

There is 13 days delay in filing the Special Appeal. An application for condonation of delay has been filed.

The application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Appeal is not seriously opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents. Considered the grounds taken up in the affidavit filed in support of the delay condonation application and being satisfied with the reasons thus furnished in this behalf, delay in filing the Special Appeal is condoned.

List on 23.11.2015 for admission.

(U.C. Dhyani, J.)

(V. K. Bist, J.)

06.11.2015

Kaushal