



CLMA No.12453/2015 (Stay Application)

I.A. No.1589/2016 (Urgency Application)

In

SPA No. 574 of 2015

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel
for the State of Uttarakhand/appellants.

There is no representation for the
respondents.

Heard.

Admit.

There will be an interim stay, as prayed
for, for a period of two weeks.

List this matter on 28.03.2016.

Stay application stands disposed of.

Urgency application is, accordingly,
disposed of.

(V.K. Bist, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

18.03.2016

Arpan