



2024:UHC:1942-DB

SPA No. 574 of 2015

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. Anil K. Joshi, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand/appellants.

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned Senior Advocate, list this matter on 04.04.2016.

Interim order is extended until further orders.

**(V.K. Bist, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)**

28.03.2016

*Arpan*