



SPA 574/2015

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Sri Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel, for the State/appellants.

Sri B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the respondents-writ petitioners.

Sri B.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents-writ petitioners, requests time to file a supplementary affidavit enclosing thereto copies of the order of the High Court relating to the writ petitions of the year 2001 to which the petitioners were parties; as well as the order of the Supreme Court dismissing the appeal preferred by the State, wherein it was held that only two per cent stamp duty shall be recovered.

Post on 01.4.2019.

**(N.S. Dhanik, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)
15.3.2019**

Prabodh