

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.574 of 2015 State of Uttarakhand and othersAppellants Vs. M/s Nutech Vainish Udyog Munikireti and othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State/appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Advocate, through video conferencing, assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. List this case on 02.04.2026.</p> <p>4. Contempt proceedings shall be kept in abeyance till the next date of listing.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 18.03.2026 SK</p>