

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No. 574 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rahul Verma, Additional Advocate General for the State/appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Counsel for respondents submits that respondents have filed supplementary counter affidavit, giving details of entire payment made by each of the respondents towards stamp duty.</p> <p>3. He further submits that the vouchers regarding deposit of stamp duty are voluminous and are not being made part of the supplementary affidavit and they are separately being provided to State Counsel, so that he may get the same verified from forest authorities.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel acknowledges receipt of photocopy of the vouchers supplied to him in Court by respondents' counsel.</p> <p>5. Learned State Counsel shall get the vouchers verified within 10 days.</p> <p>6. Supplementary rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by State Counsel within two weeks.</p> <p>7. List on 28.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>

--	--	--	--